## **Market Announcement**



2 December 2022

### Arafura Rare Earths Ltd (ASX: ARU) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of Arafura Rare Earths Ltd ('ARU') will be placed in trading halt at the request of ARU, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 6 December 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Scarlette de Lavaine Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



2/12/2022

ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park,152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam,

# RE: ARAFURA RARE EARTHS LIMITED- REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT UNDER LISTING RULE 17.1

Arafura Rare Earths Limited (ASX: ARU) (the **Company**) requests a trading halt in its shares from the commencement of trading on Friday 2 December 2022.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1 the Company provides the following information:

- a) The Company is seeking a trading halt pending an announcement to the market regarding a proposed capital raising that is material to the Company;
- b) The Company requests the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of the Company releasing an announcement in relation to the proposed capital raising or the commencement of trading on Tuesday 6 December 2022; and
- c) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor is it aware of any other information required to be provided to the market in relation to the trading halt.

If you have any questions in relation to this request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Lewis Lowe Company Secretary Arafura Rare Earths Limited

Arafura Rare Earths Limited | ABN: 22 080 933 455

**Perth Address:** Level 6, 432 Murray St, Perth WA 6000 PO Box 5773, St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6831 Darwin Address: Unit 34, 119 Reichardt Rd, Winnellie NT 0820 PO Box 37220, Winnellie NT 0821



T: +61 8 6370 2800 | W: www.arultd.com | E: arafura@arultd.com